		202	2 Crackfill, Sealcoat & Stripi	ng at Multiple Locations				
BID BOND	Pavement Systems X	Denler Inc.	Lakewood Paving Company X	Patriot Maintenance Inc. Cashier's Check	SKC Construction X	S&R Sealcoating LLC X	Maul Enterprises Inc.	
			Base Bid					
The Club Rout and Clean : Cost/Linear Feet \$0.375 \$0.330 \$1.050 \$0.380 \$0.520 \$2.000 \$0.500								
Rout and Clean : 5,000 lin ft	\$1,875.00	\$1,650.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.500 \$2,500.00	
Clean Lot : Lump Sum	\$625.00		\$1,475.00		\$500.00	\$2,750.00		
Tarconite Coats : Cost/Sq Foot	\$0.095	\$0.110	\$0.200	\$0.073	\$0.130	\$0.250	\$0.083	
Tarconite Coats : 92,453 sq ft	\$8,827.00	\$10,170.38	\$18,490.60	\$6,750.00	\$12,018.89	\$23,113.25	\$7,627.37	
Pavement Markings : cost/stall	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$8.35	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$4.00	\$3.00	
Pavement Markings : 258 stalls	\$1,032.00	\$1,290.00	\$2,154.30	\$516.00	\$3,096.00	\$1,032.00	\$774.00	
Pavement Markings : cost/HC Spaces	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$63.00	\$15.00	\$42.50	\$50.00	\$45.00	
Pavement Markings : 8 HC Spaces Pavement Markings : Stripe : Cost/Linear	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$504.00	\$120.00	\$340.00	\$400.00	\$360.00	
Feet	\$0.40	\$0.28	\$0.42	\$0.28	\$0.66	\$0.30	\$0.25	
Pavement Markings : Stripe : 290 Linear Feet	****							
	\$116.00	\$81.20	\$121.80	\$82.00	\$191.40	\$87.00	\$72.50	
Pavement Markings : Stop Pad : cost/pad	\$1.50	\$20.00	\$55.25	\$15.00	\$42.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	
Pavement Markings : 1 stop pad	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$55.25	\$15.00	\$42.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	
Pavement Markings : walkway : cost/linear foot	\$0.40	\$0.33	\$47.50	\$0.28	\$0.66	\$0.40	\$0.28	
Pavement Markings : 95 lin ft walkway	\$38.00	\$31.35	\$47.50	\$27.00	\$62.70	\$38.00	\$26.60	
Pavement Markings : hash line : cost/linear								
foot	\$0.20	\$0.28	\$0.37	\$0.28	\$0.51	\$0.40	\$0.26	
Pavement Markings : 283 hash lines	\$82.40	\$79.24	\$104.71	\$80.00	\$144.33	\$113.20	\$73.58	
TOTAL : The Club at Prairie Stone	\$13,213.40	\$13,442.17	\$28,203.16	\$9,490.00	\$18,995.32	\$37,573.45	\$11,454.05	
0.10.0.10.5.1			WILLOW RECREATION					
Rout and Clean : Cost/Linear Feet	\$0.375	\$0.330	\$0.960	\$0.380	\$0.520	\$2.000	\$0.500	
Rout and Clean : 5,500 lin ft Clean Lot : Lump Sum	\$2,062.50	\$1,815.00	\$5,280.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,860.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,750.00	
Tarconite Coats : Cost/Sq Foot	\$687.50		\$1,025.00		\$500.00	\$750.00		
Tarconite Coats : 44,500 sq ft	\$0.099	\$0.110	\$0.260	\$0.073	\$0.130	\$0.250	\$0.083	
Pavement Markings : cost/stall	\$4,536.00 \$4.00	\$5,005.00 \$5.00	\$11,830.00 \$10.39	\$3,322.00 \$2.00	\$5,915.00 \$12.00	\$11,375.00 \$4.00	\$3,753.75 \$3.00	
Pavement Markings : 107 stalls	\$428.00	\$535.00	\$1,111.73	\$214.00	\$1,284.00	\$428.00	\$321.00	
Pavement Markings : cost/HC Spaces								
Pavement Markings : 5 HC Spaces	\$75.00 \$375.00	\$15.00 \$75.00	\$77.50 \$387.50		\$42.50 \$212.50	\$50.00 \$250.00	\$45.00 \$225.00	
Pavement Markings : walkway : cost/linear	\$373.00	\$75.00	Ç367.30	\$73.00	J212.30	\$250.00	Ş225.00	
foot	\$1.36	\$0.33	\$0.69	\$0.28	\$0.66	\$2.00	\$0.64	
Pavement Markings : 55 lin ft walkway	\$75.00	\$18.15	\$37.95	\$16.00	\$36.30	\$110.00	\$35.20	
TOTAL : Willow Recreation Center	\$8,164.00	\$7,448.15	\$19,672.18	\$5,717.00	\$10,807.80	\$23,913.00	\$7,084.95	
			SEASCAPE FAMILY AQL	JATIC CENTER				
Rout and Clean : Cost/Linear Feet	\$0.375	\$0.330	\$1.560	\$0.380	\$0.520	\$2.000	\$0.500	
Rout and Clean : 3,100 lin ft	\$1,162.50	\$1,023.00	\$4,836.00	\$1,178.00	\$1,612.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,550.00	
Clean Lot : Lump Sum Tarconite Coats : Cost/Sq Foot	\$387.50	Inc	\$1,925.00		\$500.00	\$750.00		
Tarconite Coats : 110,700 sq ft	\$0.089 \$9,867.00	\$0.110 \$12,177.00	\$0.210 \$23,247.00	\$0.073 \$8,081.00	\$0.130 \$14,391.00	\$0.250 \$27,675.00	\$0.083 \$9,132.75	
Pavement Markings : cost/stall	\$4.31	\$5.00	\$9.97	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$4.00	\$3.00	
Pavement Markings : 235 stalls	\$1,012.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,342.95	\$470.00	\$2,820.00	\$940.00	\$705.00	
Pavement Markings : cost/HC Spaces	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$74.07	\$15.00	\$42.50	\$50.00	\$45.00	
Pavement Markings : 7 HC Spaces Pavement Markings : Stripe : Cost/Linear	\$525.00	\$105.00	\$518.49	\$105.00	\$297.50	\$350.00	\$315.00	
Feet	\$0.10	\$0.28	\$0.52	\$0.28	\$0.66	\$0.30	\$0.28	
Pavement Markings : Stripe : 240 Linear Feet	\$24.00	\$67.20	\$124.80	\$68.00	\$158.40	\$72.00	\$67.20	
Pavement Markings : Stop line : cost/linear	\$2.36	\$1.50	\$0.51	\$1.00	\$3.50	\$2.00	\$0.50	
feet Pavement Markings : 125 lin ft	\$295.50	\$1.50	\$63.75	\$1.00	\$437.50	\$250.00	\$62.50	
Pavement Markings : walkway : cost/linear		\$0.33	\$0.42		\$3.50	\$4.70	\$0.28	
foot Pavement Markings : 95 lin ft walkway	\$1.11							
Pavement Markings : turn arrow :	\$105.00	\$31.35	\$39.90	\$19.00	\$332.50	\$446.50	\$26.60	
cost/arrow	\$48.00	\$15.00	\$25.30		\$44.25	\$35.00	\$22.00	
Pavement Markings : 5 arrows	\$240.00	\$75.00	\$126.50	\$75.00	\$221.25	\$175.00	\$110.00	
TOTAL : Seascape Family Aquatic Center	\$13,618.50	\$14,841.05	\$33,224.39 VICTORIA NO		\$20,770.15	\$36,858.50	\$11,969.05	
Rout and Clean : Cost/Linear Feet	\$0.500	\$0.330	\$1.350		\$0.520	\$2.000	\$0.500	
Rout and Clean : 2,500 lin ft	\$1,250.00	\$825.00	\$3,375.00		\$1,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	
TOTAL : Victoria North	\$1,250.00	\$825.00	\$3,375.00		\$1,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	
\$1,250.00 \$625.00 \$33,250.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,250.								
Rout and Clean : Cost/Linear Feet	\$0.500	\$0.330	\$1.230		\$0.520	\$2.000	\$0.500	
Rout and Clean : 2,800 lin ft TOTAL : Victoria South	\$1,400.00 \$1,400.00	\$924.00 \$924.00	\$3,444.00 \$3,444.00		\$1,456.00 \$1,456.00	\$5,600.00 \$ 5,060.00	\$1,400.00 \$1,400.00	
	71,400.00	-	<i>\$3,</i> 444.00	Ç1,004.00	¥1,430.00	Ç3,000.00	\$1,400.00	
TOTAL BASE BID	\$37,645.90	\$37,480.37	\$87,918.73	\$27,342.00	\$53,329.27	\$108,944.95	\$33,158.05	
Night Work Additional	No bid	\$5,000.00	\$25,650.00		\$10,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,000.00	
			Alternates					

			BRIDGES DRIVING RA	ANGE			
Rout and clean : cost/linear feet	\$0.50	\$0.33	\$2.32	\$0.38	\$0.52	\$2.00	\$0.5
Rout and clean : 2,000 linear feet	\$1,000.00	\$660.00	\$4,640.00	\$760.00	\$1,040.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.0
Tarconite : cost/sq feet	\$0.12	\$0.11	\$1.18	\$0.20	\$0.13	\$0.30	\$0.5
Tarconite : 4,000 sq. ft	\$480.00	\$440.00	\$4,720.00	\$800.00	\$520.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.0
Pavement Markings : cost/stall	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$9.11	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$7.14	\$6.0
Pavement Markings : 35 stalls yellow	4	4	4				
square	\$140.00	\$175.00	\$318.85	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$250.00	\$210.0
Pavement Markings : cost/stall	\$5.23	\$2.00	\$9.11	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$7.14	\$6.0
Pavement Markings : 35 stalls yellow	\$183.00	\$70.00	\$318.85	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$250.00	\$210.0
Bridges Driving Range	\$1,803.00	\$1,345.00	\$9,997.70	\$1,700.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,420.0
			HUNTINGTON PARKIN	NG LOT			
Rout and clean : cost/linear feet	\$0.38	\$0.40	\$3.74	\$0.38	\$0.52	\$2.00	\$0.5
Rout and clean : 1,000 linear feet	\$375.00	\$400.00	\$3,740.00	\$380.00	\$520.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.0
Clean Lot : Lump Sum	\$125.00	\$200.00	\$1,150.00	Inc	\$500.00	\$500.00	Ir
Tarconite : cost/sq feet	\$0.12	\$0.11	\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.13	\$0.30	\$0.1
Tarconite : 5,685 sq. ft	\$656.00	\$625.35	\$4,661.70	\$1,137.00	\$739.05	\$1,705.50	\$1,023.3
Pavement Markings : cost/stall	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$12.50	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$10.0
Pavement Markings : 17 stalls	\$68.00	\$170.00	\$212.50	\$51.00	\$204.00	\$170.00	\$170.0
Pavement Markings : cost/HC Spaces	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$106.25	\$15.00	\$42.50	\$100.00	\$45.0
Pavement Markings : 2 HC Spaces	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$212.50	\$30.00	\$85.00	\$200.00	\$90.0
Pavement Markings : Stripe : Cost/Linear Feet	\$0.65	\$0.50	\$5.31	\$0.28	\$0.51	\$1.00	\$0.5
Pavement Markings : Stripe : 40 Linear Feet	\$26.00	\$20.00	\$212.50	\$12.00	\$20.40	\$40.00	\$20.0
Huntington Parking Lot	\$1,400.00	\$1,445.35	\$10,189.10	\$1,610.00	\$2,068.45	\$4,615.50	\$1,803.3
Total Cost of Alternates	\$3,203.00	\$2,790.35	\$20,186.80	\$3,310.00	\$4,468.45	\$10,315.50	\$5,223.3



HOFFMAN ESTATES PARK DISTRICT REMIT INVOICE TO: 1685 WEST HIGGINS ROAD HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60169 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE@HEPARKS.ORG (847) 885-7500

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. NO. REQ. NO. ORDER DATE VEND NO. 202200649 92200608 02/18/2022 PAT405

ORDERED BY DEPARTMENT CONTRACT

DHUGEN MAINT

VENDOR ADDRESS:
PATRIOT MAINTENANCE INC
405 WASHINGTON BLVD

MUNDELEIN, IL 60060

SHIP TO:

PARKS SERVICE MAINTENANCE 2352 HASSELL ROAD

HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60169

DO NOT ACCEPT THIS ORDER UNLESS IT IS SIGNED.

- 1. Mail invoices to: Attention Accounts Payable 1685 W. Higgins Rd. Hoffman Estates, IL 60169.
- 2. All packages, cartons, or other containers must be plainly marked with the purchase order numbers.
- 3. Whenever a delivery is rejected, the vendor shall be notified and be given the reason for the rejection. All rejected deliviers shall be held at the vendor's risk and he shall bear the expense of removal.
- 4. The Hoffman Estates Park District is specifically exempt from payment of Federal Excise Tax, and State Sales and Use Tax. Where exemption certificates are necessary to relieve vendor or manufacturer of tax liability, the exemption certificate shall be furnished to Hoffman Estates Park District with invoice.
- 5. This contract calls for the construction of a "public work," within the meaning of the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act, 820 ILCS 130/.01 et seq. ("The Act"). The Act requires contractors and subcontractors to pay laborers, workers and mechanics performing services on public works projects no less than the "prevailing rate of wages" (hourly cash wages plus fringe benefits) in the county where the work is performed. For information regarding current prevailing wage rates, please refer to the Illinois Department of Labors wesite at: http://www.state.il.us/agency/idol/rates/rates.HTM. All contractors and subcontractors rendering services under this contract must comply with all requirements of the Act, including but not limited to, all wage, notice and record keeping duties in compliance with Section 5.1, departments electronic database.

SPECIAL NOTES:

PO DESCRIPTION: CRACK FILL AND SEALCOAT BID

QUANTITY	UNITS		DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	EACH	CRACKFILL AND SEALCOATING			33,717.20	33,717.20
		12-92-0100-5000	PARKING LOT CRACKFILL	33,717.20		
TAX EXEMPT ID: E9998-0150-07			NET TOTAL:	33,717.20		

Micoco Hyphan

02/24/2022

Craig Talsma, Executive Director
CRAIG TALSMA, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DATE

Nicole Hopkins, Director of Finance and Administration